05-19-2000



R SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTQ-1594 5.1.00 (Rev. 6-93)

05/18/2000

01 FC:481

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	101361685	LY			
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	▼	÷	▼	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Palep	ts and Trademarks: Please	record the attached	l original docum	ents or copy ti	nereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Cornerstone Mortgage Company 		Name and addre Name: First N Internal/Address:	National Ba	ank of Om	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes 🚨 No		Street Address: 1620 Dodge Street City: Omaha State: NE ZIP: 68102 Individual(s) citizenship Association national banking assn.			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Merger Change of Name If a	△ Association □ General Partne □ Limited Partne □ Corporation-S □ Other assignee is not domiciled lattached: esignations must be a ser ditional name(s) & addres	ership	a domestic repres Yes □ No n assignment)	
Application number(s) or patent number(s)		omoridi name(s) a podres	ales) and choo! G	103 0 110	<u> </u>
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional numbers attached	B. Trademark R. 2,213,86	_	(s)	
Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:	respondence 6	. Total number of registrations invo	applications ar	nd	1
Name: <u>Denise C. Mazour</u> Internal Address: <u>Suite 1111</u> Comm. Fed Tower	7.	. Total fee (37 CF) \(\tilde{\Delta} \) Enclosed \(\tilde{\Delta} \) Authorized to			
Street Address: 2120 So. 72nd St		. Deposit account	number:		
City: Omaha State: <u>NE</u> DNGUYEN 00000122 2213863	ZIP:68124	(Attach duplicate cop	by of this page if p	aying by deposi	t account)
40.00 DP	DO NOT USE THE	S SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	the foregoing information	is true and correc	t and any attac	ched copy is	a true copy of
Denise C. Mazour Name of Person Signing	Duse (ature	<u></u> Г	<u>4/26</u>	<i>D</i> Date

 $\label{lem:mail} \textbf{Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:}$ Commission of af Patante & Trademarks, Pay Assignments

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cornerstone Mortgate Company "Assignor", a Texas corporation with a principal place of business at 1177W. Loop South, Suite 200, Houston, Texas 77027, is the owner of the trademark registration set forth below:

MARK REG. NO. REG. DATE

Cornerstone Mortgage 2,213,863

December 29, 1998

Company

and

WHEREAS, First National Bank of Omaha, a national banking association organized under the laws of the United States ("Assignee"), with a principal place of business at 1620 Dodge Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68102, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the above mark, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said mark, which assignment has retroactive effect from January 11, 2000

CORNERSTONE MORTGAGE COMPANY

By Murc N. Lewisel

Its Trecident

STATE OF <u>Texas</u>)
ss

COUNTY OF <u>Harris</u>)

On this 18th day of April, 2000 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the state, personally appeared Marc N. Laird, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that he/she is the President of ASSIGNOR; that said above and foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and that the

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002075 FRAME: 0358

said <u>Marc N. Laira</u>, as such officer, acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation, by it and by him/her voluntarily executed.

Seal



RECORDED: 05/01/2000

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

Commission Expires: $\frac{3/11/2004}{}$

TRADEMARK REEL: 002075 FRAME: 0359